1)

2)

3)

4)

ENGINEERING & PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT PROPOSED AGENDA
CONFERENCE MEETING OF THE MOBILE COUNTY COMMISSION

10:00 AM November 9, 2023

CONSIDER TAKING THE FOLLOWING ACTION ON AGENDA ITEMS:

APPROVE

APPROVE

APPROVE

APPROVE

Hold Harmless/Indemnity Agreements for the
use of County equipment from the following
entities:

e City of Semmes
e Town of Mt. Vernon

an Adopt-A-Mile Application from In Loving
Memory of Brenda D. Daniels for the adoption
of a segment of 0Old Highway 43 from the
limits of the City of Creola northward to
the north end of pavement, a distance of
approximately 1.7 miles.

setting the following speed limits as listed
below, for roads, segments of roads, and
subdivisions:

Suzanne Court - 20 MPH
From: End of maintenance
To: Padgett Switch Road

Viana Street East - 20 MPH
From: Viana Street South
To: 0ld Pascagoula Road

Viana Street South - 20 MPH
From: Grand Bay Wilmer Road South
To: Viana Street East

Supplemental Agreement No. 1 with John G.
Walton Construction Company, Inc. for
Project MCR-2018-007(A), Intersection
Improvements at Airport Boulevard and Eliza
Jordan Road, for drainage modifications due
to unforeseen and changed conditions,
increasing the contract by $101,572.64.



ENGINEERING

PROPOSED AGENDA

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

10)

APPROVE

APPROVE

APPROVE

APPROVE

AUTHORIZE

APPROVE

November 9, 2023 Page 2

CDP-304-24 to create two (2) signs with
posts for the Victor D. Birch Memorial
Bridge located on Rangeline Road (S.R. 193)
over the Theodore Industrial Canal, to be
installed by the Alabama Department of
Transportation (ALDOT). The total estimated
cost is $270.00.

assigning a contract for professional
Construction Engineering and Inspection
(CE&I) services for Project MCR-2012-206A,
Randolph Foster Road Drainage Improvements
to McCrory & Williams, Inc.

ATRIP-II FY 2024 application to the Alabama
Department of Transportation (ALDOT) for
safety improvements at the State Highway 193
and Fowl River Road intersection.

agreement with the Alabama Department of
Environmental Management (ADEM) for an
American Recovery Plan Act (ARPA) Drinking
Water/Wastewater Project, in the amount of
$150,000.00, for MCP-009-23, Removal of
Closed Bridge Structure Number 334 on Riva
Road.

advertising for and receiving proposals for
Professional Engineering Services for the
Design and Construction Engineering and
Inspection (CE&I) for MCP-009-23, Removal of
Closed Bridge Structure Number 334 on Riva
Road.

preliminary and final plat of Resubdivision
of Parcels F, G, and H Terrell Middleton
Family Subdivision (2 lots, Grand Bay Wilmer
Road North, District 2).

AND
preliminary and final plat of Resubdivision

of Delmas Family Division (2 lots, Potter
Tract Road, District 3).



ENGINEERING

PROPOSED AGENDA

11)

12)

13)

14)

AUTHORIZE

AUTHORIZE

APPROVE

APPROVE

November 9, 2023 Page 3

advertising and receiving bids for Project
MCR-2022-103, Citronelle Streets
Resurfacing.

advertising and receiving bids for Project
MCR-2022-302, Dauphin Island Streets
Resurfacing.

assigning a contract for professional
engineering services for CCP-014-2023,
Mobile County Soccer Complex - Practice
Fields and Parking Area to Duplantis Design
Group, P.C. Cost to be paid from CC1l70,
Fund 116.

Reimbursable Agreement for Relocation of
Utility Facilities on Private or Public
Right-of-Way with Alabama Power Company, for
Project MCR-2020-208, Boothtown Road -
Grade, Drain, Base, and Pave (GDBP). The
estimated cost to Mobile County is
$52,816.00.



